

Date: -07.05.2024

Ref: UAF/2024-25/07

To
The General Manager,
Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001

Ref: Universal Autofoundry Limited (539314/UNIAUTO)

Sub.: Intimation of receiving notice from National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) under section 9 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 ("IBC) as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is to bring to your kind notice that on 29th September, 2023, the company received a Notice from National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) regarding application filed by Precision Autocasting (Operational Creditor) Section 9 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 to initiate Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process against Outstanding dues of supplies made by Precision Autocasting to Universal Autofoundry Limited, the Case is still pending. We deeply regret the delay in informing the exchange through oversight.

Any update in the said process will be disseminated to the Stock Exchange in due course.

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Universal Autofoundry Limited

VIMAL Digitally signed by VIMAL CHAND JAIN Date: 2024.05.07 11:55:18 +05'30'

Vimal Chand Jain

Chairman and Managing Director

DIN: 00295667